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Linda Freed 
Director,  Grants  and Faculty

Development, 
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh 

freed@uwosh.edu
920.424.3215

Advisory Board
GRC Advisory Board members function as an important link between the Washington-based GRC staff and
campuses throughout the country. At the GRC conferences, Advisors facilitate an open forum session to discuss
issues of common interest, share challenges and expertise, and gather recommendations for GRC
programming and resources.

 

Advisors Category A 

Full-time enrollment equivalent under 5,000 students

Julie Bernier
Provost and Vice President  for

Academic Affairs,  
Plymouth State University

jbernier@plymouth.edu

Patricia  Gibbs
Director,  Office of Sponsored

Programs and Contracts,
Elizabeth City State University

pjgibbs@mail.ecsu.edu
252.335.3250

Linda Marston
Director of Grants  and 
Sponsored Programs, 

Springfield College
lmarston@spfldcol.edu

413.748.3654

Kyle Carter
Chancellor, University of North

Carolina at Pembroke
kyle.carter@uncp.edu

 

Advisors for Category B

Full-time enrollment equivalent between 5,001 and 10,000 students

 

Stephen Doblin
Provost and Vice President  for

Academic Affairs
Lamar University

steve.doblin@lamar.edu

Ruddys Andrade
Assistant Vice President, Academic

Affairs,  
New Jersey City University

randrade@njcu.edu
201.200.3394

Carol A. Darstein
Coordinator, Pre-Award and 

Contract  Services 
Buffalo  State College

darsteca@rf.buffalostate.edu
716.878.3047

Selma Botman
President  

University of Southern Maine
swengland@usm.maine.edu

 

Advisors for Category C

Full-time enrollment equivalent over 10,001 students

Abe Harraf
Provost and Vice President  of

Academic Affairs
University of Northern Colorado

abe.harraf@unco.edu

Syd Conner
Information Specialist,  
Sponsored Programs

Administration, University of
Southern Mississippi
syd.conner@usm.edu

601.266.4119

Luis Vargas 
Executive Director,  Office

Research Development  Services,
University of Illinois  at Chicago

lrvargas@uic.edu
312.996.6150

Milton Gordon 
President, California  State

University-Fullerton
mgordon@fullerton.edu

 

At-Large Appointee

 

GRC Directories

Staff Directory

Senior Consultants

Institutional
Members

In the directory below select
the state to open a list of
GRC members within that
state. Each institution is linked
to their Sponsored Programs
website. Select this link for a
sort of members by FTE
category.
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